Features
Convenient kit for T1/E1 stations
Meets the T1 pulse mask as per ANSI
T1.403 and the E1 mask per ITU G.703
The protectors utilize PTC resistor
technology for automatic resetting
overcurrent protection and gas discharge
tube technology for overvoltage

(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
How To Order
Model Number Designator
Number of Protected T1 Lines1
1 = One line (two protectors)
2 = Two lines (four protectors)
3 = Three lines (six protectors)
4 = Four lines (eight protectors)
5 = Five lines (ten protectors)
Rail Length
1 = 2.8˝  long - Accommodates one pair of protectors without ground wire clamp
2 = 4.2˝  long - Accommodates one pair of protectors with ground wire clamp
3 = 5.6˝  long - Accommodates two pair of protectors with ground wire clamp
4 = 7.0˝  long - Accommodates three pair of protectors with ground wire clamp
5 = 8.4˝  long - Accommodates four pair of protectors with ground wire clamp
6 = 9.8˝  long - Accommodates five pair of protectors with ground wire clamp
    Without ground wire clamp, use next shorter rail.
    For smaller spaces, use next shorter rail.
(Rail mounting screw heads will be partially hidden under clamps.)
Ground Wire Clamp and 24˝ AWG #12 Insulated Ground Wire
0 = Without clamp and wire
1 = With clamp and wire
Notes:
1   Two protectors are required for each T1 line, one for transmit and one for receive.
    Slots in rail are .21˝  wide; will accomodate #10 screw. Drill enlarge for bigger screw.
1830-A   X    X    X
Model 1830-A T1/E1 Protection Assembly, Rail Mounted
  Product Dimensions
Example: 1830-A261
UN
PO
W
ER
ED
PO
W
ER
ED
SP
AN
TIP RING
TIP RING
UN
PO
W
ER
ED
PO
W
ER
ED
SP
AN
TIP RING
TIP RING
UN
PO
W
ER
ED
PO
W
ER
ED
SP
AN
TIP RING
TIP RING
UN
PO